HB 2965-1 (LC 3346) 4/11/17 (CMT/rh/ps)

Requested by Representative WHISNANT

11

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 2965

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after "disabilities" delete the rest 1 of the line and insert a period. Delete lines 14 and 15 and insert: 3 "(e) The Director of Human Services shall appoint five members, includ-4 ing one representative from the Oregon Resource Association, with demonstrated experience in workforce development for people with disabilities." 6 On page 2, delete lines 13 and 14 and insert: 7 "(12) The Department of Human Services shall provide staff support to the 8 task force." 9 Delete lines 23 through 25. 10